Tenders invited for improvement works of Fanling Highway (Kwu Tung Portion) and associated works at Kwu Tung North New Development Area

The Civil Engineering and Development Department (CEDD) today (January 12) gazetted a notice to invite tenders for the contract for Kwu Tung North New Development Area, Remaining Phase: Improvement Works of Fanling Highway (Kwu Tung Portion) and Associated Works (Contract No. ND/2024/03). The closing time for the tender is noon on March 22.

The works mainly include:

- site clearance and formation (including land decontamination works);
- widening of Fanling Highway (Kwu Tung Portion);
- modification of Castle Peak Road (Kwu Tung Portion);
- construction of footbridges across Fanling Highway (Kwu Tung Portion);
- construction of Kwu Tung Interchange;
- modification of Kwu Tung Road and construction of Road L3;
- construction of associated works including water mains, drainage and sewerage works, roadworks, cycle tracks, footpaths, box culverts, junction improvement works, slope works, retaining walls, street furniture, landscaping works, electrical and mechanical works and other ancillary works;
- implementation of environmental mitigation measures (including noise enclosures, noise barriers and low-noise road surfacing) and environmental monitoring works for the works mentioned above; and
- installation of Traffic Control and Surveillance System and conduction of associated testing and commissioning of Fanling Highway (Pak Shek Au, Kwu Tung and Tai Tau Leng Portions).

The works are scheduled to commence in July 2024 and will take about 71 months to complete.

The CEDD has commissioned AECOM Asia Company Limited to design and supervise the works. Interested contractors can obtain the forms of tender and further particulars from the company at 12/F, Tower 2, Grand Central Plaza, 138 Sha Tin Rural Committee Road, Sha Tin.

Details of the tender notice are available at the CEDD's website (www.cedd.gov.hk/eng/tender-notices/contracts/tender-notices/index.html). For enquiries, please call AECOM Asia Company Limited at 3922 9000 during office hours.